
Arrest Report - JANUARY 2026

1/10/2026 CARPINELLI   NICHOLE 40  

5209  ARCHSTONE                AVE TEWKSBURY         MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-1866-AR   

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

A&B

1/12/2026 LEBRON PEGUERO   GERMAINE  29  

418   BROADWAY LAWRENCE         MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-2281-AR   

WARRANT: STRAIGHT WARRANT LDC 2511CR005476

1/12/2026 GARNER MARKUS  30  

71    BIRCH  ST  LYNN            MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-2326-AR   

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF.        

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF.        

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ.  

1/15/2026 MENDOZA  HOWARD   22  

1220  COURTNEY CHASE           CIR ORLANDO          FL

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-2859-AR   

STRAIGHT WARRANT DKT 2511CR003584 A&B

1/16/2026 MICHEL      NICOLE 41  

12    GIBSON   CT NORTH ANDOVER  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-3101-AR   

WARRANT DOCKET#2418CR003578 LARCENY UNDER 1200             

WARRANT 2518CR002704 MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO MV

1/16/2026 DUNNINGTON  HEATHER   31  

576   LAWRENCE ST  LOWELL       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-3171-AR   

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E
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LARCENY UNDER $1200                

1/17/2026 SOUSA  GABRIEL  24  

116   CEDAR  ST  HAVERHILL   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-3322-AR   

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

1/18/2026 FORD   VINCENT 41  

171   ANDOVER ST  LOWELL      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-3540-AR   

COURTESY BOOKING

1/19/2026 FIELD  ELDRED  58  

1265  ANDOVER ST  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-3702-AR   

WARRANT-DKT#     

1/20/2026 BELANGER  AIDAN  21  

4     MOSSEY    LN  PELHAM        NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-3835-AR   

WARRANT#2541CR001351UNLIC. OP MV        

1/20/2026 HIGGINS  ERIC   38  

8     QUEENS  ST  CHELMSFORD    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-4026-AR   

WARRANT- DOCKET #2540CR000077

1/21/2026 PROPHETE  DAHRYUN  29  

247   WASHINGTON               ST  WINCHESTER        MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-4280-AR   

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF.        

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF.        

COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS               

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ.  

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
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1/21/2026 CRUZ    EDGARDO  57  

134   STEVENS  ST  LOWELL      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-4287-AR   

YIELD AT INTERSECTION, FAIL *

SIGNAL, FAIL TO *

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

1/23/2026 DUVAL PATRICK  37  

***UNKNOWN***         HOMELESS    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-4768-AR   

LARCENY FROM BUILDING

1/29/2026 TROTTIER  DENIS  49  

39    BOYLSTON ST  BOSTON       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-5640-AR   

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

1/30/2026 NIEVES  LUIS  56  

29    ASH  ST  LOWELL      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-5902-AR   

WARRANT

1/31/2026 LINNEHAN LEAH  33  

88    RAVEN  RD  LOWELL       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

26TEW-6103-AR   

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              
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